Carlton Lakes Community Development District

Board of Supervisors

Freddy Barton, Chairman Elizabeth Diaz, Vice- Chairman Rena Vance, Assistant Secretary Nicholle Palmer, Assistant Secretary Vacant Assistant Secretary Rick Reidt, District Manager Kathryn ("KC") Hopkinson, District Counsel Tonja Stewart, District Engineer

Workshop Agenda

Thursday, July 20, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

The Workshop of the Board of Supervisors of the Carlton Lakes Community Development District will be held on **Thursday, July 20, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Carlton Lakes Clubhouse located at 11404 Carlton Fields Drive, Riverview, FL 33579**. Please let us know 24 hours before the meeting if you wish to call in for the meeting. Following is the agenda for the meeting:

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99922567801?pwd=QlZrb0RBbHp0d3NmUmkwRlNteTU1UT09

Meeting ID: 999 2256 7801 Passcode: 233985

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting.

WORKSHOP OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. BUSINESS ITEMS

- A. Accounting Presentation by Joyce Blocker
- B. General Discussion

3. ADJOURNMENT

We look forward to speaking with you at the meeting. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call us at (813) 873-7300.

Sincerely,

Rick Reidt

District Office Inframark 2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300 Tampa, Florida 33607 (813) 873 – 7300 Meeting Location: Carlton Lakes Clubhouse 11404 Carlton Fields' Drive Riverview, FL 33579

www.carltonlakescdd.org